
Contacts for Questions and Assistance 
 

Bureau HR Liaisons & Executive Champions* 
Organization Name Phone E-mail 

BEA Kathy James 
Brian Moyer* 

Steve Landefeld* 

(202) 606-5616 
(202) 606-9602 
(202) 606-9600 

kathleen.james@bea.gov   
brian.moyer@bea.gov  
steve.landefeld@bea.gov  

BIS Gay Shrum* (202) 482-1058 gay.shrum@bis.doc.gov 
Census 

 
TaShunna Marshall 
Stephen Buckner* 

(301) 763-3063 
(301) 763-3586 

tashunna.t.marshall@census.gov 
stephen.l.buckner@census.gov  

EDA Tanika Hawkins 
Andrew Baldus* 

(202) 482-2066 
(202) 482-5892 

thawkins@eda.gov 
abaldus@eda.gov  

ESA Ken Arnold* (202) 482-2405 karnold@doc.gov  
ITA Ruben Pedroza 

Renee Macklin* 
(202) 482-3072 
(202) 482-3801 

ruben.pedroza@trade.gov 
renee.macklin@trade.gov  

MBDA Lester Purnell 
Edith McCloud* 

(202) 482-3102 
(202) 482-4095 

lpurnell@mbda.gov 
emccloud@mbda.gov  

NIST Didi Hanlein 
Kendra Gilmore 

Richard Cavanagh* 

(301) 975-2487 
(301) 975-8198 
(301) 975-4447 

desiree.hanlein@nist.gov  
kendra.gilmore@nist.gov  
richard.cavanagh@nist.gov  

NOAA/O/DUSO Capt. Joseph Pica (202) 482-3565 joseph.a.pica@noaa.gov  
NOAA/NESDIS Christina Heyse 

Rachel  Kinney 
(301) 713-9206 
(301) 713-7328 

christina.heyse@noaa.gov 
rachel.kinney@noaa.gov   

NOAA/NMFS Brian Brown 
Rebecca Chiampi 

(301) 427-8006 
(301) 427-8052 

brian.brown@noaa.gov  
Rebecca.chiampi@noaa.gov  

NOAA/NOS Michelle Gates (301) 713-3050 
ext. 121 

michelle.gates@noaa.gov  

NOAA/NWS Margi Garner 
 

Mark Paese* 

(301) 713-1414 
ext. 181 
(301) 713-0165 
ext. 130 

margi.garner@noaa.gov  
 
mark.paese@noaa.gov  

NOAA/OAR Andrea Arnold (301) 734-1183 andrea.arnold@noaa.gov  
NOAA/OGC Octavia Saine (202) 482-0743 octavia.saine@noaa.gov  

NOAA/OMAO Tyra Sellman 
David Moroney 

(301) 713-7617 
(301) 713-7664  

tyra.sellman@noaa.gov  
david.moroney@noaa.gov  

NOAA/PPI Tejuana Hickerson (301) 713-1622 
ext. 191 

tejuana.hickerson@noaa.gov  

NOAA/AGO Marie Toussaint (301) 628-1344 marie.toussaint@noaa.gov  
NOAA/CAO Lydia Kenlaw (301) 713-0803 lydia.kenlaw@noaa.gov  
NOAA/CIO Michelle Reed (301) 628-5725 michelle.reed@noaa.gov  

NOAA/WFMO Cynthia Burley (301) 713-6332 cynthia.burley@noaa.gov  
NTIA Anthony Calza 

Larry McCrary 
Leonard Bechtel* 

(202) 482-2196 
(202) 482-6233 
(202) 482-1708 

acalza@ntia.doc.gov 
lmccrary@ntia.doc.gov 
lbechtel@ntia.doc.gov  

OS (Blue Carpet) John Otto (202) 482-8233 jotto@doc.gov  
OS/OAM Ronald Allen (202) 482-5781 rallen@doc.gov 
OS/OAS Rhonda Hackley (202) 482-2242 rhackley@doc.gov 
OS/OCIO Mary Ann Millard (202) 482-4240 mmillard@doc.gov 
OS/OCR Susan Aramaki* (202) 482-4534 saramaki@doc.gov 



Contacts for Questions and Assistance 
Bureau HR Liaisons & Executive Champions* (Continued) 

OS/OFM Millicent Dent 
(primary) 

Diane Marston 

(301) 355-5507 
(202) 482-1294 

mdent1@doc.gov 
dMarston@doc.gov 

OS/OGC Lanetta Gray 
Brian DiGiacomo* 

(202) 482-4683 
(202) 482-5393 

lgray2@doc.gov 
bdigiacomo@doc.gov  

OS/OSY Michelle Beene (202) 482-3008 mbeene@doc.gov 
 

DOC Servicing Human Resources Offices 
Executive Resources Specialists 

Organization Name Phone E-mail 
DOCHROC  

(BIS, EDA, ITA 
MBDA, NTIA, OS) 

Ruthie B. Stewart 
Ronda Holbrook 

(202) 482-3130 
(202) 482-5243 

rstewart@doc.gov   
rholbrook@doc.gov  

Census Human 
Resources Division 

(BEA, ESA, Census) 

Latasha Ellis 
Cynthia Vaughan 

(301) 763-9662 
(301) 763-3721 

latasha.f.ellis@census.gov 
cynthia.m.vaughan@census.gov  

NOAA Yolanda Knights (301) 713-6307 yolanda.c.knights@noaa.gov   
NIST 

(NIST, NTIS) 
Didi Hanlein 

Kendra Gilmore 
(301) 975-2487 
(301) 975-8198 

desiree.hanlein@nist.gov  
kendra.gilmore@nist.gov  

 


